Session Schedule Report

Reported by Acadlis Readiness Suite

08/04/2025

WA State Criminal Justice Training Commission For. COEA 37 (Burien)
Week 1 August 18, 2025 to August 21, 2025

Monday, August 18, 2025

0700-0800
0800-0900
0900-1200

1230-1530

1530-1730

Description Personnel

Academy Overview
CJTC Principles
Professionalism

Understanding
Perception and Bias

CDT 1

Tuesday, August 19, 2025

0700-0900
0900-1100
1130-1330
1330-1730

Description Personnel

Corrections Practical Law
CDT 2
Corrections Practical Law

Communication

Wednesday, August 20, 2025

0700-0900
0900-1100
1130-1230

1230-1530
1530-1730

Description Personnel

Use of Force 1-2
Use of Force 2-2

Foundations of Intake
and Booking
Combatting Manipulation

CDT 3

Gonzalez, Adam

Facilities Equipment
C-207
C-207
C-207

C-207

Gym

Facilities Equipment
C-207
C-207
C-207

C-207

Facilities Equipment
C-207
C-207
C-207
C-207

Gym

For Official Use Only

Notes

Notes

Notes
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Session Schedule Report

WA State Criminal Justice Training Commission

Reported by Acadlis Readiness Suite
For. COEA 37 (Burien)

08/04/2025

Week 1 August 18, 2025 to August 21, 2025

Thursday, August 21, 2025

0700-0900

0900-1100
1130-1230

1230-1730

Description

Waist and Ankle
Restraints

Person Searches
Criminal Justice Systen

Mock Scene Practical

Personnel

Facilities
C-207
C-207
C-207

M151 Cells
M173 Cells

For Official Use Only

Equipment

Notes
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Session Schedule Report

WA State Criminal Justice Training Commission

Reported by Acadlis Readiness Suite

08/04/2025

For. COEA 37 (Burien)
Week 2 August 25, 2025 to August 28, 2025

Monday, August 25, 2025

0700-1000
1000-1200

1230-1330

1330-1530

1530-1730

Description

Emotional Intelligence
Resiliency

Prison Rape Elimination
Act (PREA)

Guardian Philosophy
CDT 4

Tuesday, August 26, 2025

0700-1100

1130-1530

1530-1730

Description

Crisis Intervention
Training (CIT)
Crisis Intervention
Training (CIT)
CDT 5

Wednesday, August 27, 2025

0700-1100
1130-1530
1530-1630

1630-1730

Description
HEROES
HEROES

Resources for
Incarcerated Persons

Test Review / Study Time

Personnel

Kelly, Britt A.

Personnel

Ervin, Alford E.

Ervin, Alford E.

Personnel

Facilities Equipment
C-207
C-207
C-207
C-207

Gym

Facilities Equipment
C-207
C-207

Gym

Facilities Equipment
C-207
C-207

C-207

C-207

For Official Use Only

Notes

Notes

Notes
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Session Schedule Report

WA State Criminal Justice Training Commission

Reported by Acadlis Readiness Suite 08/04/2025
For. COEA 37 (Burien)
Week 2 August 25, 2025 to August 28, 2025

Thursday, August 28, 2025

0700-1100

1130-1230

1230-1330

1330-1530

1530-1630

1630-1730

Description Personnel
COMMUNICATION TEST

USE OF FORCE EXAM

COMPREHENSIVE
FINAL

RETESTS

Cert-Decert

Graduation Gonzalez, Adam

Facilities

M151 Cells
M173 Cells
Acadis Training
Portal

C-207

Acadis Training
Portal

C-207

C-207

C-207

For Official Use Only

Equipment

Notes

Recruits sign: Application for
Officer Certification
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