

WA State Criminal Justice Training Commission

Reported by Acadis Readiness Suite

For: COEA 37 (Burien)

Week 1 August 18, 2025 to August 21, 2025

08/04/2025

#### Week 1

Monday,	August	18, 2025
---------	--------	----------

	Description	Personnel	Facilities	Equipment	Notes
0700-0800	Academy Overview	Gonzalez, Adam	C-207		
0800-0900	CJTC Principles		C-207		
0900-1200	Professionalism		C-207		
1230-1530	Understanding Perception and Bias		C-207		
1530-1730	CDT 1		Gym		

## Tuesday, August 19, 2025

	Description	Personnel	Facilities	Equipment	Notes
0700-0900	Corrections Practical Lav	V	C-207		
0900-1100	CDT 2		C-207		
1130-1330	Corrections Practical Lav	v	C-207		
1330-1730	Communication		C-207		

### Wednesday, August 20, 2025

	Description	Personnel	Facilities	Equipment	Notes
0700-0900	Use of Force 1-2		C-207		
0900-1100	Use of Force 2-2		C-207		
1130-1230	Foundations of Intake and Booking		C-207		
1230-1530	Combatting Manipulation		C-207		
1530-1730	CDT 3		Gym		



WA State Criminal Justice Training Commission

Reported by Acadis Readiness Suite

08/04/2025

For: COEA 37 (Burien) Week 1 August 18, 2025 to August 21, 2025

#### Week 1

Thursday, August 21, 2025						
	Description	Personnel	Facilities	Equipment	Notes	
0700-0900	Waist and Ankle Restraints		C-207			
0900-1100	Person Searches		C-207			
1130-1230	Criminal Justice Systen		C-207			
1230-1730	Mock Scene Practical		M151 Cells M173 Cells			



WA State Criminal Justice Training Commission

Reported by Acadis Readiness Suite

For: **COEA 37 (Burien)**Week 2 **August 25, 2025 to August 28, 2025** 

08/04/2025

#### Week 2

Monday,	August	25, 2025
---------	--------	----------

	Description	Personnel	Facilities	Equipment	Notes
0700-1000	Emotional Intelligence		C-207		
1000-1200	Resiliency	Kelly, Britt A.	C-207		
1230-1330	Prison Rape Elimination Act (PREA)		C-207		
1330-1530	Guardian Philosophy		C-207		
1530-1730	CDT 4		Gym		

## Tuesday, August 26, 2025

	Description	Personnel	Facilities	Equipment	Notes
0700-1100	Crisis Intervention Training (CIT)	Ervin, Alford E.	C-207		
1130-1530	Crisis Intervention Training (CIT)	Ervin, Alford E.	C-207		
1530-1730	CDT 5		Gym		

### Wednesday, August 27, 2025

	Description	Personnel	Facilities	Equipment	Notes
0700-1100	HEROES		C-207		
1130-1530	HEROES		C-207		
1530-1630	Resources for Incarcerated Persons		C-207		
1630-1730	Test Review / Study Time	e	C-207		



WA State Criminal Justice Training Commission

Reported by Acadis Readiness Suite

For: **COEA 37 (Burien)**Week 2 **August 25, 2025 to August 28, 2025** 

08/04/2025

Week 2

## Thursday, August 28, 2025

	Description	Personnel	Facilities	Equipment	Notes
0700-1100	COMMUNICATION TES	т	M151 Cells M173 Cells		
1130-1230	USE OF FORCE EXAM		Acadis Training Portal C-207		
1230-1330	COMPREHENSIVE FINAL		Acadis Training Portal C-207		
1330-1530	RETESTS				
1530-1630	Cert-Decert		C-207		Recruits sign: Application for Officer Certification
1630-1730	Graduation	Gonzalez, Adam	C-207		